

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3985/2023

Ramchandra Son Of Mangi Lal
-----Petitioner

Versus

Shyamsunder Son Of Ghishu Lal
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3982/2023

Ramchandra Son Of Mangi Lal
-----Petitioner

Versus

Shyamsunder Son Of Ghishu Lal
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sita Ram Joshi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Singh Meratwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

23/01/2024

List on 09.02.2024, as prayed by counsel for the respondents caveator.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J