

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3985/2023

Ramchandra Son Of Mangi Lal
-----Petitioner
Versus
Shyamsunder Son Of Ghishu Lal
-----Respondent

Connected With
S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3982/2023
Ramchandra Son Of Mangi Lal
-----Petitioner
Versus
Shyamsunder Son Of Ghishu Lal
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sita Ram Joshi
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Parth Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
Order

05/09/2024

Learned counsel for the respondent has requested for a pass-over.

However, learned counsel for the petitioner is in personal difficulty and seeks time.

Put up after two weeks.

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J