

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3985/2023

Ramchandra Son Of Mangi Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shyamsunder Son Of Ghishu Lal

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3982/2023

Ramchandra Son Of Mangi Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shyamsunder Son Of Ghishu Lal

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sita Ram Joshi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Singh Meratwal (For respondent No.1) Mr. Jai Prakash Gupta through VC (For respondent No.2 & 3)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

22/05/2026

As per office report, notice(s) of respondent Nos.4 & 5 is awaited.

Let fresh notice(s) be issued to respondent Nos.4 & 5 through both the modes i.e. ordinary process as well as registered post.

Requisites be filed within a week.

List these matters after six weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J